
Form Type Distribute Version 2.0 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals D, A

Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name David Benfer Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

485203835 Response Date 2014-01-17 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2007093-1 Amount 26335.4 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 2007135-2 1.0 20395.4 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 766.0 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0766 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00766 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 15.32 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 0.383 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 2.681 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 1.0 153.2 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.2298 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 7.66 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0766 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 1.0 0.6128 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0766 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3585 1.0 492.98611 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 1.0 91.92 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.766 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00383 mg

Material 2 Conductive
Elastomer

1.0 782.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 39.31 1.0 307.4042 mg

Substance 3  Peroxide,
bis(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)

Supplier 80-43-3 0.09 1.0 0.7038 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me

Supplier 63148-62-9 5.76 1.0 45.0432 mg

Substance 3 Silicic acid,
sodium salt,
hydrolysis
products with
chlorotrimethyl
silane and
dichloroethenyl
methylsilane

Supplier 68584-83-8 0.69 1.0 5.3958 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, vinyl
group-
terminated

Supplier 68083-19-2 7.51 1.0 58.7282 mg

Substance 3 Calcium
hydroxide
(Ca(OH)2)

Supplier 1305-62-0 0.69 1.0 5.3958 mg



Substance 3 Silicic acid
(H4SiO4),
tetraethyl ester,
reaction
products with
chlorodimethyl
silane

Supplier 68988-57-8 0.14 1.0 1.0948 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.05 1.0 0.391 mg

Substance 3 Ceramic
materials and
wares,
chemicals

Supplier 66402-68-4 0.14 1.0 1.0948 mg

Substance 3 Silanamine,
1,1,1-trimethyl-
N-
(trimethylsilyl)-,
hydrolysis
products with
silica

Supplier 68909-20-6 2.17 1.0 16.9694 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

3.09 1.0 24.1638 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl,
vinyl group-
terminated

Supplier 68083-18-1 12.51 1.0 97.8282 mg

Substance 3 Disiloxane,
1,1,1,3,3,3-
hexamethyl-

Supplier 107-46-0 1.84 1.0 14.3888 mg

Substance 3 Graphite Supplier 7782-42-5 22.66 1.0 177.2012 mg

Substance 3 Silica Supplier 7631-86-9 3.35 1.0 26.197 mg

Material 2 Nickel Alloy 1.0 18847.4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 56.0 1.0 10554.544 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.18847 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.88474 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.88474 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 1.88474 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 18.8474 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 1.0 47.1185 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 23.5635 1.0 4441.1071 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 94.237 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.94237 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 19.5 1.0 3675.243 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.094237 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 9.4237 mg

Sub-Item 1 2007099-5 1.0 5940.0 mg

Material 2 PC 1.0 3280.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

10.0 1.0 328.0 mg

Substance 3  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 0.01 1.0 0.328 mg

Substance 3  Methane,
dichloro-

Supplier 75-09-2 0.0050 1.0 0.164 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 88.985 1.0 2918.708 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(16)

Supplier 1043-4-FR16 1.0 1.0 32.8 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 2660.0 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.266 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0266 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 53.2 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 1.33 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 9.31 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 1.0 532.0 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.798 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 26.6 mg



Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.266 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 1.0 2.128 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.266 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3585 1.0 1711.9361 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 1.0 319.2 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.66 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0133 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

